
Name Department Phone Email

Steve Potter  District Construction 850‐415‐9617 Steve.Potter@dot.myflorida.com

Jimmy Miller District Construction 850‐415‐9262 Jimmy.Miller@dot.myflorida.com

Peggy Croft District Construction 850‐415‐9240 Peggy.Croft@dot.myflorida.com

Mac Watters PDL Operations 850‐836‐5777 Harold.Watters@dot.myflorida.com

Dennis Thomason PDL Construction 850‐836‐5733 Dennis.Thomason@dot.myflorida.com

Billy Robinson PDL Construction 850‐836‐5713 Billy.Robinson@dot.myflorida.com

Bill Timpner PDL Construction 850‐836‐5796 William.Timpner@dot.myflorida.com

Josh Riley PDL Construction 850‐836‐5716 Josh.Riley@dot.myflorida.com

Harvey Brewton Panama City Operations 850‐767‐4901 Harvey.Brewton@dot.myflorida.com

Martin Brust Panama City Construction 850‐767‐4904 Martin.Brust@dot.myflorida.com

Johnnie Kirkland Panama City Construction 850‐767‐4932 Johnnie.Kirkland@dot.myflorida.com

Dale Harris Panama City Construction 850‐482‐9546 Dale.Harris@dot.myflorida.com

Gabriella Molina-Corbin Midway Operations 850‐922‐1944 Gabriella.Corbin@dot.myflorida.com

Dewayne Ray Midway Construction 850‐922‐1904 Walter.Ray@dot.myflorida.com

Lori Kietzer Midway Construction 850‐922‐1937 Lori.Kietzer@dot.myflorida.com

Rick Stoutamire Midway Construction 850‐922‐1968 William.Stoutamire@dot.myflorida.com

Brannon Chatwood Midway Construction 850‐922‐1925 Brannon.Chatwood@dot.myflorida.com

Steve Hunt Milton Operations 850‐981‐2739 Stephen.Hunt@dot.myflorida.com

Eric Benson Milton Construction 850‐981‐2800 Eric.Benson@dot.myflorida.com

Dominic Richard Milton Construction 850‐981‐2803 Dominic.Richard@dot.myflorida.com

Georgina Acierto-Kent Milton Construction 850‐981‐2804 Georgina.AciertoKent@dot.myflorida.com

Jack Harrison Milton Construction 850‐981‐2738 Jack.Harrison@dot.myflorida.com

Steve Benak Materials 850‐415‐9249 Steve.Benak@dot.myflorida.com

David Whittington Materials 850‐415‐9768 David.Whittington@dot.myflorida.com

Sam Weede Materials 850‐415‐9621 Sam.Weede@dot.myflorida.com

Mark Thomas Maintenance 850‐415‐9681 Mark.Thomas@dot.myflorida.com

Windle Tharp Maintenance 850‐415‐9649 Windle.Tharp@dot.myflorida.com

Laura Joiner Bridge Maintenance 850‐415‐9605 Laura.Joiner@dot.myflorida.com

Ed Gassman Bridge Maintenance 850‐415‐9601 Edward.Gassman@dot.myflorida.com 

Rodney Chamberlain Bridge Maintenance 850‐415‐9652 Rodney.Chamberlain@dot.myflorida.com

David Riley Bridge Maintenance 850‐415‐9623 David.Riley@dot.myflorida.com

Jeremy Cushing Bridge Maintenance 850‐415‐9662 Jeremy.Cushing@dot.myflorida.com

Jared Perdue Traffic Operations 850‐415‐9592 Jared.Perdue@dot.myflorida.com

Dawne McKee Traffic Operations 850‐415‐9589 Dawne.Mckee@dot.myflorida.com

Cliff Johnson Traffic Operations 850‐415‐9694 Cliff.Johnson@dot.myflorida.com

Chad Williams Traffic Operations 850‐415‐504 Chad.Williams@dot.myflorida.com

Blair Martin Planning 850‐415‐9509 Blair.Martin@dot.myflorida.com

Colby Cleveland Planning 850‐415‐9538 Colby.Cleveland@dot.myflorida.com

Quinton Williams Planning 850‐415‐9426 Quinton.Williams@dot.myflorida.com

Ray Kirkland Planning 850‐415‐9590 Ray.Kirkland@dot.myflorida.com

Brandon Bruner Environmental Management 850‐415‐9625 Joseph.Bruner@dot.myflorida.com

Amanda Marshall Environmental Management 850‐415‐9508 Amanda.Marshall@dot.myflorida.com

Natalie Furman Environmental Management 850‐415‐9515 Natalie.Furman@dot.myflorida.com

Peggy Kelley Environmental Management 850‐415‐9517 Peggy.Kelley@dot.myflorida.com

Laura Haddock Environmental Management 850‐415‐9560 Laura.Haddock@dot.myflorida.com

Bryant Paulk Environmental Management 850‐415‐9371 Bryant.Paulk@dot.myflorida.com

Jim De Vries Environmental Management 850‐981‐2754 Jim.DeVries@dot.myflorida.com

D3 Project Management Staff
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Clay Saunders Right of Way 850‐415‐9311 Clay.Saunders@dot.myflorida.com

Grant Miles Right of Way 850‐415‐9319 Grant.Miles@dot.myflorida.com

Vicky Williams Right of Way 850‐415‐9442 Vicky.Williams@dot.myflorida.com

Barbie Pettis Right of Way 850‐415‐9388 Barbie.Pettis@dot.myflorida.com

Scott Golden Design 850‐415‐9492 Scott.Golden@dot.myflorida.com

Tim Smith Design 850‐415‐9513 Tim.Smith@dot.myflorida.com

William Barber Design 850‐415‐9612 William.Barber@dot.myflorida.com

Donald Rogers Design 850‐415‐9487 Donald.Rogers@dot.myflorida.com

Greg Rogers Design 850‐415‐9725 Greg.Rogers@dot.myflorida.com

Alaina Webb Design 850‐415‐9447 Alaina.Webb@dot.myflorida.com

Jessica Woodham Design 850‐415‐9264 Jessica.Woodham@dot.myflorida.com

Clay Hunter Utilities 850‐415‐9479 Clay.Hunter@dot.myflorida.com

Danny Deal Survey 850‐415‐9400 Danny.Deal@dot.myflorida.com

Craig Davis Survey 850‐415‐9404 Craig.Davis@dot.myflorida.com

Jody Bush Right of Way Mapping 850‐415‐9414 Jody.Bush@dot.myflorida.com

Jim Kapinos Drainage 850‐415‐9430 Jim.Kapinos@dot.myflorida.com

Keith Shores Structures 850‐415‐9449 Keith.Shores@dot.myflorida.com

April Williams Structures 850‐415‐9464 April.Williams@dot.myflorida.com

Chris Kneiss Facilities 850‐415‐9614 Chris.Kneiss@dot.myflorida.com
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